Frank

do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do

do

do'

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDHEFGH

&cf
bavid

Henry
©lizabeth

GIVEN NAMKS
I'JK 1L MNO

‘Jacob J

Joseph F
Jacodb J
John H

Mary M's Tr
‘John

Mary l's Tr
llary Ann

Johm H In ?Prust
Meary 1i's Tr

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

Samuel In Trust

‘William H

‘Samuel In Prust

jPhares Philip Jr & wife‘

Grantors

;Harshberger Shem & wife

Tiswander Isasc B & wife

Pharris Philip Jr &c

SHeatwole Gabriel D &e

Caricofe John F & wife

JFrank Daniel's Zstate

Brunk Christian Sr &e
Long John Sr & wife
Arey George W & wife &e

Driver Jacob & wife

Grantees.
1‘ 179? B &S
1 473 B & S
2 43‘ B &S
2 b8 B &S
3' 129 B & S
4 66 Deed
7 165§:Partitioné
; é |
-10: 135, B & S
11 88 Deed
11 190 B &S
12 28 Deed

Date of

Recordation

é Feb
Jan
§ Jan

" I'eb

Jan

| Feb

Feb

- Aug

Jul
Sep

Jun

8
15
21

4
25
23

14

11
21

18667
1868
1867
1867
1868
1869
1871

1873;
1874
1874
1875



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. (Grantees. 1i3

Grantees A BGggg EM;E?} H | I JGgEiNAML‘E§ 0 | PO RETUVWEX Y2z ’ - Grantors : B°°k§L Page | Inlsftlxl'lfmoefnt Re]é)(?:ga(gon

,: 10 | FPORSTUVWENZ | i B M |
Frauk Semuel Heltzel Jemes C & wife 12| 461 B &S  lar 10 1876!
a0 Henry Hewlins Francis I go 14/ 73 B&s  ar 511877
o William [Thompson Wm G 17| 65| B& S  Dec 15 1879
L do David | ;Cowan Johm A Spl Conmr &d 17| 212 B & S % JdJan 21 1880
do % Samuel & ¥Hoover William : 19§ 59 Agreement? Mar 22 1881!
do | Joseph D ?Roller Johm E Spl Comr 20| 132| B &S  Oct 28 1861
do | @Joseph D iRoller Jon E Spl Comﬁci 20, 134 B & S . Oct 28 1881%
do | | Semuel vs Butler George ads we 23 4035 Lien | Har 29 1885;
do David vs fBell J H &c ads 25§ 319 Iis Pends Sep 5 1883§
do David 'E{11 Willianna 25 462| B & S  Dec 31884
do ¥illiem ‘Falrney Peter & wife 37 113) B &S5  liar 17 1890
do Wm ‘Beam Jacob & wife 37l 114 B &S | Nar 17 1890
do David | ‘Leedy John & wife : 37% 332, B &S May 6 1890§
do ' Jobm B Tr ‘Hagerdon Peter H 40 4851 D of Tr ley 4 1891
do : 'Willianm éGarber Abraham &c f 44; 386 B &S Sep 19 1892%
do EJ ;Carpenter EW& wife T 48 SBGi B &S % Mar 19 1894§
do Barbars /Fahrney P S & wife 51i 71§ B &S  Dec 29 1894
do ' John H  Whitmore William C &c 51§ 364/ B &S  Mar 4 1895
do : §Wi111am H iHerris Nethen i 57% 532§ B &S | Jan 17 1898
do Lertie B | Funk W C & wife &o 66 515 B &S  Oct 15 190
do  Sophia E Frenk Henry 67% 52/ B &S  Jam 11 1902
do - Sophia EFunk Timothy & wife své 141§ B&S  Feb 1 190%

| | | | |



Frank
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

do

Grantees

&e

&c

&e
&C

&c

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEVEFGH

tenjamin P

atharine's Tr

!

GIVEN NAMES

1 JKTIL

ﬁenry's Devisees & ﬁeirs

t

Alpheus A

Charles M
Charles M
Qharles M
bharles M

il J

Charles U
Emma Neal

Ad

Luno J

JW

M N O

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWXVYZ

WV
William H
Sophia

WH Ldg Tr

W H

Grantors

%,
Iﬁoore George & wife &c

Gangwer J B & wifo
bunk Timothy & wife
Switzer D M & wife

Mhitmore F C &c

tmong CH

@Funk Jos R & wife &c
iyampler I S & wife &c
?Chrisman Virginia
Chrismen Charles & &c

‘Chrisman William H &c

‘Chrismen Nathaniel B &c

i Book

. 67

1 69
69

72

76

79

- 80

85

;Conrad George II Spl Comr

Kniceley larthe C &

/Chrisman Burke's Tr &c

il -
|
I
|

gWampler Jd F & wife &c
iMonger John H & wife

86

82

85

85

85
85
86

86
88 |

(Grantees.

Page

393

313

142
285

214 |

1
i
|
|
i
|
i
|
t
|
!
|

464

363

454

1

3

399

472
439

1
9 !

271
11 .

Kind of

Instrument

B &
Deed
B &
B &
B &
B &
B &
B &
B &
B &
B &
B &
B. &
B &
B &

B &
B &

S
S
S

S

S
S
S

©w v mn o n v W w

[ 47]

2 Apr

; Jan

?Feb

- Feb

f Jan

| Feb

- Aug

~Apr

Jan

Jan

: Jan

- Jan

Mar

., Apr

Aug

. Aug

j Mer

Date of
Recordation

2
10
28
29

6
28
19
20
21
21
21
21

9
26

7

21
15

1902?
1903 .
1903
1904
1906
1907
1907
1908
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909 -
1909 -
1909

1909
1910



