

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Frank		Jacob J		Phares Philip Jr & wife	1	179	B & S	Feb 8 1866
do		Joseph F		Harshberger Shem & wife	1	473	B & S	Jan 15 1868
do		Jacob J		Niswander Isaac B & wife	2	43	B & S	Jan 21 1867
do	&c	John H		Pharris Philip Jr &c	2	58	B & S	Feb 4 1867
do	David			Heatwole Gabriel D &c	3	129	B & S	Jan 25 1868
do		Mary M's Tr	Samuel In Trust	Caricofe John F & wife	4	66	Deed	Feb 23 1869
do	Henry Elizabeth	John		Frank Daniel's Estate	7	165	Partition	Feb 1871
do			William H	Brunk Christian Sr &c	10	135	B & S	Aug 14 1873
do		Mary M's Tr	Samuel In Trust	Long John Sr & wife	11	88	Deed	Jul 6 1874
do		Mary Ann		Arey George W & wife &c	11	190	B & S	Sep 11 1874
do		John H In Trust Mary M's Tr		Driver Jacob & wife	12	28	Deed	Jun 21 1875

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Frank			Samuel	Heltzel James C & wife &c	12	461	B & S	Mar 10 1876
do	Henry			Hawkins Francis M &c	14	73	B & S	Mar 31 1877
do			William	Thompson Wm G	17	65	B & S	Dec 15 1879
do	David			Cowan John A Spl Comr &c	17	212	B & S	Jan 31 1880
do			Samuel	& Hoover William	19	59	Agreement	Mar 22 1881
do		Joseph D		Roller John E Spl Comr &c	20	132	B & S	Oct 28 1881
do		Joseph D		Roller John E Spl Comr &c	20	134	B & S	Oct 28 1881
do			Samuel	vs Butler George ads	22	403	Lien	Mar 29 1883
do	David			vs Bell J H &c ads	23	319	Lis Pends	Sep 5 1883
do	David			Hill Willianna	25	462	B & S	Dec 3 1884
do			William	Fahrney Peter & wife	37	113	B & S	Mar 17 1890
do			Wm	Beam Jacob & wife	37	114	B & S	Mar 17 1890
do	David			Leedy John & wife	37	332	B & S	May 6 1890
do		John H Tr		Hagerdon Peter H	40	485	D of Tr	May 4 1891
do			William	Garber Abraham &c	44	386	B & S	Sep 19 1892
do	E J			Carpenter E W & wife	48	386	B & S	Mar 19 1894
do	Barbara			Fahrney P S & wife	51	71	B & S	Dec 29 1894
do		John H		Whitmore William C &c	51	364	B & S	Mar 4 1895
do			William H	Harris Nathan	57	532	B & S	Jan 17 1898
do		Lertie E		Funk W C & wife &c	66	315	B & S	Oct 15 1901
do			Sophia E	Frank Henry	67	52	B & S	Jan 11 1902
do			Sophia	Funk Timothy & wife	67	141	B & S	Feb 1 1902

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Frank	Benjamin F																								Moore George & wife &c	67	393	B & S	Apr 2 1902
do	Catharine's Tr																								Gangwer J B & wife	69	313	Deed	Jan 10 1903
do	Henry's Devisees & Heirs																								Funk Timothy & wife	69	464	B & S	Feb 28 1903
do																	W V								Switzer D M & wife	72	142	B & S	Feb 29 1904
do									Luno J																Whitmore F C &c	76	285	B & S	Jan 6 1906
do																	Sophia								Long C H	79	214	B & S	Feb 28 1907
do	Alpheus A																								Funk Jos R & wife &c	80	363	B & S	Aug 19 1907
do	&c																W H Ldg Tr								Wampler I S & wife &c	82	454	B & S	Apr 20 1908
do	Charles M																								Chrisman Virginia	85	1	B & S	Jan 21 1909
do	&c Charles M																								Chrisman Charles E &c	85	1	B & S	Jan 21 1909
do	&c Charles M																								Chrisman William H &c	85	2	B & S	Jan 21 1909
do	&c Charles M																								Chrisman Nathaniel B &c	85	3	B & S	Jan 21 1909
do									J W																Conrad George N Spl Comr	85	271	B & S	Mar 9 1909
do	E J																								Kniceley Martha C &c	86	11	B & S	Apr 26 1909
do	&c Charles M Emma Neal																								Chrisman Burke's Tr &c	86	399	B & S	Aug 7 1909
do	A J																								Wampler J F & wife &c	86	472	B & S	Aug 21 1909
do	B F																W H								Monger John H & wife	88	439	B & S	Mar 15 1910